

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 1ST
COURT,SERAMPORE**

Present: Smt Rtna Roy.(J.code No. WB00914) ,
Addl. District Sessions Judge, Judge, 1st court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

**Misc Appeal . No. 08 of 2024
CNR No. WBHG 05-000321-2024**

Sri, Pradip Chandra Das @ Pradip DasAppellant
-Versus-
Sri, Laxmi Kanta Ghosh and another,.....Respondent

Order No.- 26 Dated- 23.12.2025

Appellant and respondents have files hazirah.

L.c.R has not been received.

Call for L.C.R. in Title Suit No. 51 of 2024 from Ld Civil Judge (Junior-Division) ,
3rd, Court Serampore against the order dated 31.01.2024.

Ld Civil Judge (Junior-Division) , 3rd,Court Serampore , Hooghly is requested to send
the case record to this court on the next date positively.

Fix **13.03.2026** for awaiting L.C.R.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld Civil Judge (Junior-Division)
,3rd, Court Serampore , Hooghly for information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me.

**Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Serampore.
Judge,**

**Additional District
1st Court, Serampore.**